

## Freedom of Information Request

---

**Reference Number:** [EPUT.FOI.20.1522](#)

**Date Received:** [29 April 2020](#)

---

### Information Requested:

I understand that you retain a central record of information on exception reports made by doctors in training and the number of doctors in each training speciality at your trust.

The data requested is:

1. The numbers of doctors in training on the 31<sup>st</sup> December 2019.  
[Total = 81](#)
2. The number of exception reports for 'working hours/safe working' and 'education' submitted between 1<sup>st</sup> January 2019 and 31<sup>st</sup> December 2019.  
[12 exception reports were raised in this period](#)

Please provide data for each of the following groups of doctors in training:

- Foundation Doctors Year 1
- Foundation Doctors Year 2
- Core Trainees:
  - ACCS
  - Core Medical Training (CMT)
  - Core Psychiatry Training
  - Core Surgical Training (CST)
  - Internal Medicine Stage 1
- Speciality Trainees (Registrars):
  - ACCS
  - Acute Internal Medicine
  - Anaesthetics
  - Cardiology
  - Radiology
  - Emergency Medicine
  - Endocrinology and Diabetes
  - General and Vascular Surgery
  - General Practice
  - General Psychiatry
  - Geriatric Medicine
  - Histopathology
  - Intensive Care Medicine
  - Obstetrics and Gynaecology
  - Ophthalmology
  - Paediatrics
  - Trauma and Orthopaedics
  - Urology

Please find below an example table showing how I would prefer the information is provided:

Group of Doctors in Training	Number of Doctors on 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2019	The number of exception reports between 1 <sup>st</sup> January 2019 and 31 <sup>st</sup> December 2019	
		For 'working hours/safe working'	For 'Education'
Foundation Doctors Year 1	12		
Foundation Doctors Year 2	13	2	
Core Trainees: ACCS			
Core Trainees: CMT			
Core Trainees: Core Psychiatry Training	27	7	
Core Trainees: CST			
Core Trainees: Internal Medicine Stage 1			
Speciality Trainees: ACCS			
Speciality Trainees: Acute Internal Medicine			
Speciality Trainees: Anaesthetics			
Speciality Trainees: Cardiology			
Speciality Trainees: Radiology			
Speciality Trainees: Emergency Medicine			
Speciality Trainees: Endocrinology and Diabetes			
Speciality Trainees: General and Vascular Surgery			
Speciality Trainees: General Practice	12	0	
Speciality Trainees: General Psychiatry	17	3	
Speciality Trainees: Geriatric Medicine			
Speciality Trainees: Histopathology			
Speciality Trainees: Intensive Care Medicine			
Speciality Trainees: Obstetrics and Gynaecology			
Speciality Trainees: Ophthalmology			
Speciality Trainees: Paediatrics			
Speciality Trainees: Trauma and Orthopaedics			
Speciality Trainees: Urology			

**Publication Scheme:**

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>